
YEAR YEAR
MONTH TO DATE MONTH TO DATE

Scheduled
    Enplaned 339,685 339,685 1.07 1.07
    Deplaned 338,746 338,746 0.33 0.33
    Total 678,431 678,431 0.70 0.70

 Charter
    Enplaned 1,165 1,165 55.33 55.33
    Deplaned 1,010 1,010 293.00 293.00
    Total 2,175 2,175 115.99 115.99

Total Revenue Passengers
    Enplaned 340,850 340,850 1.19 1.19
    Deplaned 339,756 339,756 0.55 0.55
    Total 680,606 680,606 0.87 0.87

MAIL (LBS.)
    Enplaned 289,740 289,740 25.76 25.76
    Deplaned 219,431 219,431 41.08 41.08
    Total 509,171 509,171 31.93 31.93

AIR FREIGHT (LBS.)
    Enplaned 8,711,446 8,711,446 1.89 1.89
    Deplaned 6,872,580 6,872,580 -17.01 -17.01
    Charter 567,164 567,164 2660.73 2660.73
    Total 16,151,190 16,151,190 -4.16 -4.16

16,660,361 16,660,361 -3.35 -3.35
AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MCI 
    Air Carrier 7,620 7,620 -1.70 -1.70
    Air Taxi 1,791 1,791 -20.29 -20.29
    Civil Itinerant 219 219 -23.43 -23.43
    Civil Local 0 0 0.00 0.00
    Military 70 70 27.27 27.27
    Total 9,700 9,700 -6.19 -6.19

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MKC
    Air Carrier 0 0 0.00 0.00
    Air Taxi 886 886 -19.67 -19.67
    Civil Itinerant 2,364 2,364 -19.15 -19.15
    Civil Local 964 964 -5.68 -5.68
    Military 36 36 -62.89 -62.89
    Total 4,250 4,250 -17.41 -17.41

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TRAFFIC AND OPERATIONS

Jan-14

% Change from 2013



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
REVENUE PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS BY CARRIER
Jan-14

2014 2013

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 695 695 0.2% 0.2% 432 432 0.1% 0.1% 60.9% 60.9%
Alaska Alaska 3,516 3,516 1.0% 1.0% 3,490 3,490 1.0% 1.0% 0.7% 0.7%
American American 32,647 32,647 9.6% 9.6% 26,402 26,402 7.8% 7.8% 23.7% 23.7%

Eagle 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 5,373 5,373 1.6% 1.6% -100.0% -100.0%
Continental Continental 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta Delta 57,316 57,316 16.8% 16.8% 60,837 60,837 18.1% 18.1% -5.8% -5.8%
Frontier Frontier 16,491 16,491 4.8% 4.8% 15,003 15,003 4.5% 4.5% 9.9% 9.9%
AirTran AirTran 10,303 10,303 3.0% 3.0% 7,192 7,192 2.1% 2.1% 43.3% 43.3%
United United 37,368 37,368 11.0% 11.0% 43,129 43,129 12.8% 12.8% -13.4% -13.4%
US Airways US Airways 28,321 28,321 8.3% 8.3% 28,532 28,532 8.5% 8.5% -0.7% -0.7%
Southwest Southwest 153,028 153,028 44.9% 44.9% 145,688 145,688 43.3% 43.3% 5.0% 5.0%
Great Lakes Great Lakes 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 339,685 339,685 99.7% 99.7% 336,078 336,078 99.8% 99.8% 1.1% 1.1%

Charter TTL 1165 1165 0.3% 0.3% 750 750 0.2% 0.2% 55.3% 55.3%

TTL 340,850 340,850 100.0% 100.0% 336,828 336,828 100.0% 100.0% 1.2% 1.2%

MARKET SHARE % CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TOTAL AIR MAIL BY CARRIER
Jan-14

2014 2013

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska Alaska 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
American American 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Eagle 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Continental Continental 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta Delta 247,308 247,308 48.6% 48.6% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
AirTran AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United United 13,128 13,128 2.6% 2.6% 21,500 21,500 5.6% 5.6% -38.9% -38.9%
US Airways US Airways 194,342 194,342 38.2% 38.2% 185,389 185,389 48.0% 48.0% 4.8% 4.8%
Southwest Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Great Lakes Great Lakes 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 454,778 454,778 89.3% 89.3% 206,889 206,889 53.6% 53.6% 119.8% 119.8%

FedEx FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
DB Schenker DB Schenker 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
DHL DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
AirNet AirNet 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
UPS UPS 54,393 54,393 10.7% 10.7% 179,041 179,041 46.4% 46.4% -69.6% -69.6%

All Cargo TTL 54,393 54,393 10.7% 10.7% 179,041 179,041 46.4% 46.4% -69.6% -69.6%

Charter TTL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

TTL 509,171 509,171 100.0% 100.0% 385,930 385,930 100.0% 100.0% 31.9% 31.9%

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TOTAL AIR FREIGHT BY CARRIER
Jan-14

2014 2013

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska Alaska 25,785 25,785 0.2% 0.2% 30,597 30,597 0.2% 0.2% -15.7% -15.7%
American American 25,163 25,163 0.2% 0.2% 32,543 32,543 0.2% 0.2% -22.7% -22.7%

Eagle 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 619 619 0.0% 0.0% -100.0% -100.0%
Continental Continental 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta Delta 106,252 106,252 0.7% 0.7% 299,559 299,559 1.8% 1.8% -64.5% -64.5%
Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 21,153 21,153 0.1% 0.1% -100.0% -100.0%
AirTran AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United United 35,526 35,526 0.2% 0.2% 9,928 9,928 0.1% 0.1% 257.8% 257.8%
US Airways US Airways 51,093 51,093 0.3% 0.3% 49,374 49,374 0.3% 0.3% 3.5% 3.5%
Southwest Southwest 872,976 872,976 5.4% 5.4% 854,689 854,689 5.1% 5.1% 2.1% 2.1%
Great Lakes Great Lakes 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 1,116,795 1,116,795 6.9% 6.9% 1,298,462 1,298,462 7.7% 7.7% -14.0% -14.0%

FedEx FedEx 10,435,733 10,435,733 64.6% 64.6% 11,294,381 11,294,381 67.0% 67.0% -7.6% -7.6%
DB Schenker DB Schenker 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Airborne Express Airborne Express 30,324 30,324 0.2% 0.2% 374,847 374,847 2.2% 2.2% -91.9% -91.9%
DHL DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
AirNet AirNet 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
UPS UPS 4,001,174 4,001,174 24.8% 24.8% 3,863,242 3,863,242 22.9% 22.9% 3.6% 3.6%

All Cargo TTL 14,467,231 14,467,231 89.6% 89.6% 15,532,470 15,532,470 92.2% 92.2% -6.9% -6.9%

Charter TTL 567,164 567,164 3.5% 3.5% 20,544 20,544 0.1% 0.1% 2660.7% 2660.7%

TTL 16,151,190 16,151,190 100.0% 100.0% 16,851,476 16,851,476 100.0% 100.0% -4.2% -4.2%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Marketing Carrier Subtotals
Jan-14

2014 2013

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 695 695 0.2% 0.2% 432 432 0.1% 0.1% 60.9% 60.9%
Alaska 3,516 3,516 1.0% 1.0% 3,490 3,490 1.0% 1.0% 0.7% 0.7%
American 32,647 32,647 9.6% 9.6% 31,775 31,775 9.4% 9.4% 2.7% 2.7%
Continental 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta 57,316 57,316 16.8% 16.8% 60,837 60,837 18.1% 18.1% -5.8% -5.8%
Frontier 16,491 16,491 4.8% 4.8% 15,003 15,003 4.5% 4.5% 9.9% 9.9%
AirTran 10,303 10,303 3.0% 3.0% 7,192 7,192 2.1% 2.1% 43.3% 43.3%
United 37,368 37,368 11.0% 11.0% 43,129 43,129 12.8% 12.8% -13.4% -13.4%
US Airways 28,321 28,321 8.3% 8.3% 28,532 28,532 8.5% 8.5% -0.7% -0.7%
Southwest 153,028 153,028 44.9% 44.9% 145,688 145,688 43.3% 43.3% 5.0% 5.0%
Great Lakes 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Charter 1165 1165 0.3% 0.3% 750 750 0.2% 0.2% 55.3% 55.3%

Total 340,850 340,850 100.0% 100.0% 336,828 336,828 100.0% 100.0% 1.2% 1.2%

2014 2013

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
American 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Continental 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta 247,308 247,308 48.6% 48.6% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United 13,128 13,128 2.6% 2.6% 21,500 21,500 5.6% 5.6% -38.9% -38.9%
US Airways 194,342 194,342 38.2% 38.2% 185,389 185,389 48.0% 48.0% 4.8% 4.8%
UPS 54,393 54,393 10.7% 10.7% 179,041 179,041 46.4% 46.4% -69.6% -69.6%
Charter 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 509,171 509,171 100.0% 100.0% 385,930 385,930 100.0% 100.0% 31.9% 31.9%

2014 2013

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska 25,785 25,785 0.2% 0.2% 30,597 30,597 0.2% 0.2% -15.7% -15.7%
American 25,163 25,163 0.2% 0.2% 33,162 33,162 0.2% 0.2% -24.1% -24.1%
Continental 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta 106,252 106,252 0.7% 0.7% 299,559 299,559 1.8% 1.8% -64.5% -64.5%
Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 21,153 21,153 0.1% 0.1% -100.0% -100.0%
AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United 35,526 35,526 0.2% 0.2% 9,928 9,928 0.1% 0.1% 257.8% 257.8%
US Airways 51,093 51,093 0.3% 0.3% 49,374 49,374 0.3% 0.3% 3.5% 3.5%
Southwest 872,976 872,976 5.4% 5.4% 854,689 854,689 5.1% 5.1% 2.1% 2.1%
Great Lakes 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
FedEx 10,435,733 10,435,733 64.6% 64.6% 11,294,381 11,294,381 67.0% 67.0% -7.6% -7.6%
DB Schenker 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Airborne Express 30,324 30,324 0.2% 0.2% 374,847 374,847 2.2% 2.2% 0.0% 0.0%
DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
AirNet 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
UPS 4,001,174 4,001,174 24.8% 24.8% 3,863,242 3,863,242 22.9% 22.9% 3.6% 3.6%
Charter 567,164 567,164 3.5% 3.5% 20,544 20,544 0.1% 0.1% 2660.7% 2660.7%

Total 16,151,190 16,151,190 100.0% 100.0% 16,851,476 16,851,476 100.0% 100.0% -4.2% -4.2%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

% CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Marketing Carrier Subtotals
Jan-14

2013 2012

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 695 695 0.2% 0.2% 432 432 0.1% 0.1% 60.9% 60.9%
Alaska 3,516 3,516 1.0% 1.0% 3,490 3,490 1.0% 1.0% 0.7% 0.7%
American 32,647 32,647 9.6% 9.6% 31,775 31,775 9.4% 9.4% 2.7% 2.7%
Continental 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta 57,316 57,316 16.8% 16.8% 60,837 60,837 18.1% 18.1% -5.8% -5.8%
Frontier 16,491 16,491 4.8% 4.8% 15,003 15,003 4.5% 4.5% 9.9% 9.9%
AirTran 10,303 10,303 3.0% 3.0% 7,192 7,192 2.1% 2.1% 43.3% 43.3%
United 37,368 37,368 11.0% 11.0% 43,129 43,129 12.8% 12.8% -13.4% -13.4%
US Airways 28,321 28,321 8.3% 8.3% 28,532 28,532 8.5% 8.5% -0.7% -0.7%
Southwest 153,028 153,028 44.9% 44.9% 145,688 145,688 43.3% 43.3% 5.0% 5.0%
Great Lakes 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Charter 1165 1165 0.3% 0.3% 750 750 0.2% 0.2% 100.0% 55.3%

Total 340,850 340,850 100.0% 100.0% 336,828 336,828 100.0% 100.0% 1.2% 1.2%

Terminal A 28,321 28,321 8.3% 8.3% 72,093 72,093 21.4% 21.4% -60.7% -60.7%
Terminal B 225,328 225,328 66.1% 66.1% 217,957 217,957 64.7% 64.7% 3.4% 3.4%
Terminal C 87,201 87,201 25.6% 25.6% 46,778 46,778 13.9% 13.9% 86.4% 86.4%

Total 340,850 340,850 100.0% 100.0% 336,828 336,828 100.0% 100.0% 1.2% 1.2%

ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE % CHANGE
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